

Ø

ITEM NO.44

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).32108/2012

SAURABH AGARWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VINOD KUMAR UPADHYAY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and office report ))

Date: 04/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jetendra Singh,Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Respondent-In-Person  
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi ,Adv  
Mr. Prabhaaat Kumar Rai,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Counsel appearing for respondent No. 1 submits that he has not received copy of the pleadings even now . Counsel for the petitioner is directed to supply copy of the pleadings within two weeks to the counsel for respondent No.1 and file proof. Respondent No.1 may file counter affidavit, if any, within four weeks thereafter.

Respondent No.3, party in person is present who was wrongly recorded in the earlier order dated 13.2.2013

...2/-

Item No.44 : 2 :

as respondent No.2. The above is clarified. Respondent No. 3 also granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

Await return of notice of the remaining respondents.  
List the matter on 5.7.2013.

|  
s

|

|(SUNIL THOMAS)  
|Registrar

|