

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 32108/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10/06/2010 in FA No. 229/2010 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

SAURABH AGARWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VINOD KUMAR UPADHYAY & ORS.
(Office report for directions)

Respondent(s)

Date : 16/09/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

None

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Mrinmay Bhattmewra, Adv.

Respondent-in-person

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears for the petitioner even on the second call.

The special leave petition is dismissed for non-prosecution.

(Anita Malhotra)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Assistant Registrar